

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 129/2024

Shaheen Akhter.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Mangotra, Advocate
v/s

Union Territory of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for
respondent nos. 1 to 4.
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Advocate for
respondent no. 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.07.2024

Notice to the respondents in delay condonation application being CM
No. 3745/2024.

Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Additional Advocate General, on behalf of
respondent nos. 1 to 4 and Ms. Shivani Jalali, learned counsel for
respondent no.5 respectively accepts notice.

Objections by or before the next date with an advance copy thereof
to the other side.

List on 29th July 2024.

(RAJESH SEKHRI) (N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
08.07.2024
SUNITA/PS