

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No.129/2024 in
SWP No.2223/2014

Shaheen AkhterPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.11.2024)

CM No.3745/2024

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made by learned counsel for the appellant at Bar, the same is allowed and the delay of 06 days in filing the appeal is condoned.

CM No.3745/2024 is, accordingly, disposed of.

LPA No.129/2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites within one week.

List on 11.02.2025.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI) (SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE JUDGE

Jammu
26.11.2024.
Eva