

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

LPA 129/2024 IN[SWP 2223/2014]

SHAHEEN AKHTER

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND
KASHMIR THROUGH COMMSR/ SECY
SOCIAL WELFARE DEPTT AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13-05-2025

None appears for the respondents 4 and 5.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 21.07.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

13-05-2025

Aadil