

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**LPA No. 129/2024 in
SWP No. 2223/2014
c/w
LPA No. 130/2024**

Shaheen Akhter

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
(29.09.2025)**

In view of advance circulated motion of adjournment, the matter is
adjourned.

List on 03.12.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
29.09.2025
Sushant**