

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case : LPA No. 129/2024 in
[SWP No. 2223/2014]
c/w
LPA No. 130/2024

Shaheen Akhter

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG
Ms. Shivani Jalali, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Anjana Rana, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

22.04.2026

Mr. Vikas Mangotra, learned counsel for the appellant prays for a
short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 20.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
22.04.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy